ROBERT E. DREESSEN, P.E.
NELSON J. HYMANS, P.E.
JAMES D, WARNER, L.S.
CHARLES E. RIGGS, P.E.

KA “KIP" P, SQUIRE HI RE., §.E.
JOHN M. KOTTMANN, P.E.
ARTHUR D, BECCARD, PE.
JOSEPH G. KOSINOVSKY, PE,
DOUGLAS 5. DREESSEN, PE.
DEAN A, JAEGER. PE.
RICHARD M. BROYLES, L.S.
DAVID H. NEEF, I..S.

December 26, 2007

Ms. Brenda Gunn, City Administrator
City of La Vista

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC.

Consulting Engineers & Land Surveyors

TIMOTHY T. PAPSTEIN, P.E.
MICHAEL 1. SMITH. L.S.
TROY J. NISSEN, PE,S.E.
DOUGLAS E. KELLNER, PE.
KEVIN L. TRUE, L.S.

GARY A. NORTON, PE,
BRIAN L. LODES, PE.
KURTIS L. ROHN, PE.
JEREREY L., THOMPSON, P.E.
DAREN A, KONDA, P.E,
MICHAEL T. CANIGLIA, L.8.
JEREMY T. STEENHOEK, BE.
JOSHUA 1. STORM, PE.

RONALD M. KOENIG, L.S.
CHRIS E. DORNER, L.8,

8116 Park View Boulevard
La Vista, NE 68128

RE: 84" Street Pavement Resurfacing
Revised Change Order No. 2
TD? File No. 171-328.44

Ms. Gunn:

Please find herewith four copies of revised Change Order No, 2 on the above-referenced project. This
change order provides for an addition of $7,461.50 to the contract. The change order was necessary for
additional storm sewer work due to the elevation and condition of the existing storm sewer pipe that was
uncovered during the course of making pavement repairs. A revision to the elevation of the existing storm
sewer was necessary to provide positive drainage and deteriorated pipe had to be replaced. This also
includes traffic signal conduit modifications that were required at the location of this storm sewer work and
traffic signal conduit betterments required by the NDOR during the course of constructing the right turn bay
at 84" and Giles.

This change order was revised from the previous version sent to you on December 11™ due to a last minute
request by the contractor for compensation for the traffic signal conduit betterments that were not included in

the prior version.

We recommend that this change order be executed. This work has been included in the revised final
payment recommendation, '

Submitted by,

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC.
John M. Kottmann, P.E.

IMK/IE

Enclosure

File
Mr. Joe Soucie, w/copy of change order

cC

10836 OLD MILL ROAD - OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154-2685 + 402-330-8860 » FAX 402-330-5866




CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Date: December 21, 2007

Project: 84™ Street Pavement Resurfacing

Owner: City of La Vista, Nebraska Contractor: Western Engineering Company, Inc.
8116 Park View Boulevard 3345 North 109" Street
La Vista, NE 68128 Omaha, NE 68164

TD? File No.: 171-328
Contract Date: May 24, 2007

Description of Changes:

ADDITIONS:
Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Amount

Storm Sewer & Concrete Work at 84™ & Brentwood

2.1  Remove Existing Flared End Section 1 EA $210.00 $210.00
2.2  Remove 18” CMP 16 L.F. $20.00 $320.00
2.3 18”7 CMP Pipe Extension 16 LF. $64.00 $1,024.00
2.4 18" Flared End Section 1 EA $350.00 $350.00
25 PCC Concrete Collar for Attachment 1 EA $325.00 $325.00
2.6 PCC Concrete Flume in Ditch Bottom i L.S. $975.00 $975.00
2.7  Grading and Backfill Area Disturbed by 1 L.S. $950.00 $950.00
Construction Activity
2.8 Relocate conduit to allow storm sr. reconstruction 1 L.S. $504.00 $504.00

Betterment to existing signal conduit required by NDOR during repair of damage but does not include
labor for making connections, pulling wire, and maintaining temporary signal operation required for repair

of damage.
2.9  Install two new pull boxes 2 EA. $645.75 $1291.50
2.10 Install new 3” conduit, bored under paverment 120 LF, $12.60 $1512.00

TOTAL CHANGE THIS CHANGE ORDER = $7,461.50

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER = $564,015.09

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE = $571,476.59
Reason for Changes: The elevation and condition of the existing storm sewer under 84™ Street required
adjustment in grade to provide positive drainage, and replacement of deteriorated pipe. Betterment to existing

signal conduit system was required by NDOR during the course of repairing damage to existing conduit below
pavement removal area at 84" and Giles Road.




Submitted by,
THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC.

m. KW

Jolm M. Kottmann, P.E.
City Engineer

The undersigned parties to the above-referenced contract hereby agree to the changes as set forth above.

City of La Vista, Nebraska Western Engineering Company, Inc,

Mayor By

Clerk Attest




